
Central Conn. St. (3-10,3-7 NEC) -vs- Saint Francis (PA) (5-9,4-6 NEC)
01/30/21 at Maurice Stokes Athletics Center, Loretto, PA

 
 

 
 
Central Conn. St. 59

Saint Francis (PA) 62

Date: 01/30/21
Time: 7:00 PM
Site: Maurice Stokes Athletics Center, Loretto, PA
Referees: JD Ralls, Jermaine Rogers, Lionel Butler

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Central Conn. St. 24 35 59
Saint Francis (PA) 27 35 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Wallace,Karrington * 19 5-8 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 5 0 2 2 1 11
00 Outlaw,Greg * 33 4-10 2-4 0-0 3-4 7 1 0 3 0 1 10
13 Reed,Jamir * 33 0-2 0-2 6-10 0-5 5 2 4 3 0 2 6
10 Newkirk,Zach * 19 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2
03 Krishnan,Ian * 18 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 0 1 0 2
20 Ayangma,Stephane 17 4-7 1-4 0-0 0-5 5 1 1 1 0 1 9
01 Scantlebury,Nigel 23 3-4 0-0 2-3 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 0 8
02 Baker,Myles 14 0-2 0-1 5-5 0-1 1 1 2 3 0 2 5
11 Mitchell,Tre 20 2-6 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 1 4
24 Olamuyiwa,Ola 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-48 3-15 14-20 4-25 29 18 11 16 3 9 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-22   36.36 % 1-7   14.29 % 7-9   77.78 %
Second Half 13-26   50.00 % 2-8   25.00 % 7-11   63.64 %
Total 21-48   43.8 % 3-15   20.0 % 14-20   70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Dixon-Conover,Ramiir * 27 4-12 2-3 4-7 2-5 7 3 3 2 0 0 14
24 Laskey,Bryce * 38 4-8 2-4 1-2 0-3 3 0 4 1 0 4 11
05 Thompson,Myles * 20 3-7 1-3 0-2 1-1 2 3 0 2 0 0 7
42 Flagg,Mark * 23 3-5 0-0 0-3 0-4 4 1 4 3 0 0 6
11 Land,Maxwell * 28 1-6 1-6 0-0 1-5 6 1 0 3 2 1 3
13 Hargis,Marlon 21 3-5 0-2 4-4 0-7 7 1 0 0 0 0 10
33 Cohen,Josh 14 3-6 0-0 0-0 6-1 7 1 0 0 0 0 6
03 Ruggery,Luke 3 0-0 0-0 3-3 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
04 Giles, Jr.,Ronell 26 1-6 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 5 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-55 6-20 12-21 12-27 39 14 11 18 2 5 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-30   36.67 % 2-8   25.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 11-25   44.00 % 4-12   33.33 % 9-17   52.94 %
Total 22-55   40.0 % 6-20   30.0 % 12-21   57.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Central Conn. St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Francis (PA)
19:35 MISS LAYUP by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,KARRINGTON --
TURNOVER  by REED,JAMIR 19:29

19:19 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,MYLES
MISS JUMPER by NEWKIRK,ZACH 19:05

-- REBOUND DEF by LAND,MAXWELL
18:49 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by FLAGG,MARK(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,KARRINGTON(in the paint) 18:38
-- REBOUND DEF by FLAGG,MARK

18:28 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by LASKEY,BRYCE
-- ASSIST  by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR

MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,KARRINGTON(in the paint) 18:06
18:06 BLOCK  by LAND,MAXWELL

-- REBOUND DEF by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR

17:58 0-7 H 7
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,MYLES(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by FLAGG,MARK
MISS JUMPER by OUTLAW,GREG 17:29

-- REBOUND DEF by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR
17:16 MISS 3PTR by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR

REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,KARRINGTON --
TURNOVER  by OUTLAW,GREG 17:04

16:48 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,MYLES
FOUL  by WALLACE,KARRINGTON 16:38
TURNOVER  by WALLACE,KARRINGTON 16:38
SUB OUT by WALLACE,KARRINGTON 16:38
SUB IN by AYANGMA,STEPHANE 16:38

16:18 TURNOVER  by FLAGG,MARK
GOOD JUMPER by KRISHNAN,IAN 16:00 2-7 H 5

15:28 MISS LAYUP by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OUTLAW,GREG --
MISS JUMPER by KRISHNAN,IAN 15:20

-- REBOUND DEF by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR
15:10 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,MYLES

REBOUND DEF by AYANGMA,STEPHANE --
GOOD LAYUP by OUTLAW,GREG(in the paint) 15:00 4-7 H 3
ASSIST  by NEWKIRK,ZACH --

14:45 MISS JUMPER by FLAGG,MARK
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:42

14:42 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MYLES
14:42 SUB OUT by FLAGG,MARK
14:42 SUB IN by HARGIS,MARLON
14:42 SUB IN by COHEN,JOSH

SUB OUT by KRISHNAN,IAN 14:42
SUB OUT by NEWKIRK,ZACH 14:42
SUB IN by SCANTLEBURY,NIGEL 14:42
SUB IN by MITCHELL,TRE 14:42
MISS 3PTR by AYANGMA,STEPHANE 14:25
REBOUND OFF by OUTLAW,GREG --
MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,TRE 14:20

-- REBOUND DEF by LASKEY,BRYCE
14:13 MISS 3PTR by LAND,MAXWELL

REBOUND DEF by OUTLAW,GREG --
GOOD JUMPER by SCANTLEBURY,NIGEL 13:53 6-7 H 1

13:28 MISS JUMPER by COHEN,JOSH
-- REBOUND OFF by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR

13:24 MISS LAYUP by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AYANGMA,STEPHANE --



13:23 FOUL  by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR
13:23 SUB OUT by LASKEY,BRYCE
13:23 SUB IN by GILES, JR.,RONELL

GOOD LAYUP by AYANGMA,STEPHANE(in the paint) 12:58 8-7 V 1
12:44 TURNOVER  by GILES, JR.,RONELL

STEAL  by OUTLAW,GREG 12:44
MISS LAYUP by OUTLAW,GREG(in the paint) 12:40

12:40 BLOCK  by LAND,MAXWELL
-- REBOUND DEF by HARGIS,MARLON

12:27 TURNOVER  by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR
MISS JUMPER by OUTLAW,GREG 11:59

-- REBOUND DEF by HARGIS,MARLON
SUB OUT by REED,JAMIR 11:45
SUB IN by BAKER,MYLES 11:45

11:38 MISS LAYUP by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by COHEN,JOSH

11:34 8-9 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by COHEN,JOSH(in the paint)
11:08 FOUL  by COHEN,JOSH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:08
11:08 SUB OUT by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR
11:08 SUB IN by LASKEY,BRYCE

SUB OUT by OUTLAW,GREG 11:08
SUB IN by REED,JAMIR 11:08
GOOD FT by BAKER,MYLES 11:08 9-9
GOOD FT by BAKER,MYLES 11:08 10-9 V 1

10:42 TURNOVER  by GILES, JR.,RONELL
STEAL  by BAKER,MYLES 10:42
MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,TRE(in the paint) 10:32

-- REBOUND DEF by HARGIS,MARLON
10:21 TURNOVER  by LAND,MAXWELL

STEAL  by MITCHELL,TRE 10:21
10:10 SUB OUT by LAND,MAXWELL
10:10 SUB OUT by HARGIS,MARLON
10:10 SUB OUT by COHEN,JOSH
10:10 SUB IN by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR
10:10 SUB IN by THOMPSON,MYLES
10:10 SUB IN by FLAGG,MARK

SUB OUT by AYANGMA,STEPHANE 10:10
SUB IN by WALLACE,KARRINGTON 10:10

09:57 FOUL  by THOMPSON,MYLES
GOOD FT by REED,JAMIR 09:57 11-9 V 2
MISS FT by REED,JAMIR 09:57

-- REBOUND DEF by GILES, JR.,RONELL
09:45 11-11 GOOD LAYUP by FLAGG,MARK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LASKEY,BRYCE
09:27 FOUL  by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR

MISS FT by REED,JAMIR 09:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by REED,JAMIR 09:27 12-11 V 1

09:09 TURNOVER  by GILES, JR.,RONELL
STEAL  by BAKER,MYLES 09:09
TURNOVER  by BAKER,MYLES 09:04

09:04 STEAL  by LASKEY,BRYCE
09:00 MISS LAYUP by LASKEY,BRYCE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR
08:55 12-13 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR(in the paint)

FOUL  by BAKER,MYLES 08:45
TURNOVER  by BAKER,MYLES 08:45

08:45 SUB OUT by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR
08:45 SUB IN by RUGGERY,LUKE

SUB OUT by SCANTLEBURY,NIGEL 08:45
SUB OUT by BAKER,MYLES 08:45



SUB OUT by MITCHELL,TRE 08:45
SUB IN by OUTLAW,GREG 08:45
SUB IN by KRISHNAN,IAN 08:45
SUB IN by NEWKIRK,ZACH 08:45

08:28 TURNOVER  by LASKEY,BRYCE
GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,KARRINGTON(in the paint) 08:08 14-13 V 1
ASSIST  by REED,JAMIR --

07:39 MISS JUMPER by LASKEY,BRYCE
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,MYLES

07:36 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,MYLES(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by REED,JAMIR --
MISS 3PTR by REED,JAMIR 07:22

-- REBOUND DEF by LASKEY,BRYCE
FOUL  by KRISHNAN,IAN 07:14
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:13

07:13 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MYLES
07:13 SUB IN by HARGIS,MARLON
07:13 14-14 GOOD FT by RUGGERY,LUKE(fastbreak)
07:13 14-15 H 1 GOOD FT by RUGGERY,LUKE(fastbreak)
07:13 14-16 H 2 GOOD FT by RUGGERY,LUKE(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by REED,JAMIR 06:55
06:43 FOUL  by RUGGERY,LUKE
06:43 TURNOVER  by RUGGERY,LUKE

GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,KARRINGTON(in the paint) 06:24 16-16
ASSIST  by REED,JAMIR --

06:05 16-18 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by HARGIS,MARLON
-- ASSIST  by FLAGG,MARK

TURNOVER  by OUTLAW,GREG 05:48
05:48 SUB OUT by GILES, JR.,RONELL
05:48 SUB OUT by HARGIS,MARLON
05:48 SUB IN by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR
05:48 SUB IN by LAND,MAXWELL
05:48 SUB OUT by RUGGERY,LUKE
05:48 SUB IN by HARGIS,MARLON

SUB OUT by WALLACE,KARRINGTON 05:18
SUB IN by AYANGMA,STEPHANE 05:18

05:17 TURNOVER  by FLAGG,MARK
STEAL  by AYANGMA,STEPHANE 05:17
GOOD LAYUP by AYANGMA,STEPHANE(in the paint) 05:16 18-18

05:09 MISS LAYUP by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR(in the paint)
BLOCK  by KRISHNAN,IAN 05:09
REBOUND DEF by AYANGMA,STEPHANE --
GOOD 3PTR by OUTLAW,GREG 04:59 21-18 V 3
ASSIST  by AYANGMA,STEPHANE --

04:19 21-20 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by LASKEY,BRYCE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FLAGG,MARK

FOUL  by KRISHNAN,IAN 04:19
04:19 SUB OUT by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR
04:19 SUB OUT by FLAGG,MARK
04:19 SUB IN by GILES, JR.,RONELL
04:19 SUB IN by COHEN,JOSH

SUB OUT by KRISHNAN,IAN 04:19
SUB OUT by NEWKIRK,ZACH 04:19
SUB IN by SCANTLEBURY,NIGEL 04:19
SUB IN by MITCHELL,TRE 04:19

04:19 MISS FT by LASKEY,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by REED,JAMIR --
MISS 3PTR by AYANGMA,STEPHANE 04:00

-- REBOUND DEF by HARGIS,MARLON
03:31 MISS JUMPER by GILES, JR.,RONELL

REBOUND DEF by OUTLAW,GREG --
MISS 3PTR by AYANGMA,STEPHANE 03:05



REBOUND OFF by OUTLAW,GREG --
TURNOVER  by OUTLAW,GREG 03:02
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:02

03:02 SUB OUT by HARGIS,MARLON
03:02 SUB IN by THOMPSON,MYLES

SUB OUT by OUTLAW,GREG 03:02
SUB IN by BAKER,MYLES 03:02

02:41 21-22 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by COHEN,JOSH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,TRE 02:26

-- REBOUND DEF by LASKEY,BRYCE
02:06 MISS 3PTR by GILES, JR.,RONELL

-- REBOUND OFF by COHEN,JOSH
02:01 MISS LAYUP by COHEN,JOSH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by COHEN,JOSH
01:56 MISS 3PTR by LAND,MAXWELL

-- REBOUND OFF by COHEN,JOSH
01:50 21-24 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by COHEN,JOSH(in the paint)

FOUL  by AYANGMA,STEPHANE 01:29
TURNOVER  by AYANGMA,STEPHANE 01:29
SUB OUT by AYANGMA,STEPHANE 01:29
SUB IN by WALLACE,KARRINGTON 01:29

00:59 MISS LAYUP by GILES, JR.,RONELL(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WALLACE,KARRINGTON 00:59
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,MYLES --

00:51 FOUL  by THOMPSON,MYLES
GOOD FT by BAKER,MYLES(fastbreak) 00:51 22-24 H 2
GOOD FT by BAKER,MYLES(fastbreak) 00:51 23-24 H 1
GOOD FT by BAKER,MYLES(fastbreak) 00:51 24-24

00:51 SUB OUT by GILES, JR.,RONELL
00:51 SUB IN by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR
00:41 MISS 3PTR by LASKEY,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,KARRINGTON --
TURNOVER  by BAKER,MYLES 00:33

00:04 24-27 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR
-- ASSIST  by LASKEY,BRYCE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:01
00:01 SUB OUT by COHEN,JOSH
00:01 SUB IN by FLAGG,MARK
00:01 SUB OUT by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR
00:01 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MYLES
00:01 SUB IN by GILES, JR.,RONELL
00:01 SUB IN by HARGIS,MARLON

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Central Conn. St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Francis (PA)
20:00 SUB OUT by GILES, JR.,RONELL
20:00 SUB OUT by HARGIS,MARLON
20:00 SUB IN by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR
20:00 SUB IN by THOMPSON,MYLES

SUB OUT by SCANTLEBURY,NIGEL 20:00
SUB OUT by BAKER,MYLES 20:00
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,TRE 20:00
SUB IN by OUTLAW,GREG 20:00
SUB IN by KRISHNAN,IAN 20:00
SUB IN by NEWKIRK,ZACH 20:00
GOOD LAYUP by OUTLAW,GREG(in the paint) 19:46 26-27 H 1
ASSIST  by REED,JAMIR --
FOUL  by WALLACE,KARRINGTON 19:25

19:23 MISS 3PTR by LAND,MAXWELL
REBOUND DEF by KRISHNAN,IAN --



MISS 3PTR by KRISHNAN,IAN 19:10
-- REBOUND DEF by LAND,MAXWELL

18:59 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,MYLES
-- REBOUND OFF by LAND,MAXWELL

FOUL  by KRISHNAN,IAN 18:55
18:50 26-29 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by FLAGG,MARK(in the paint)

FOUL  by WALLACE,KARRINGTON 18:50
SUB OUT by KRISHNAN,IAN 18:50
SUB IN by MITCHELL,TRE 18:50
SUB OUT by WALLACE,KARRINGTON 18:50
SUB IN by OLAMUYIWA,OLA 18:50

18:50 MISS FT by FLAGG,MARK
REBOUND DEF by REED,JAMIR --
GOOD JUMPER by NEWKIRK,ZACH 18:34 28-29 H 1

18:13 TURNOVER  by LAND,MAXWELL
STEAL  by OLAMUYIWA,OLA 18:13
TURNOVER  by NEWKIRK,ZACH 18:08

17:55 28-32 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,MYLES
-- ASSIST  by LASKEY,BRYCE

GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,TRE(in the paint) 17:35 30-32 H 2
17:15 MISS LAYUP by FLAGG,MARK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OLAMUYIWA,OLA --
GOOD 3PTR by OUTLAW,GREG 17:06 33-32 V 1
ASSIST  by NEWKIRK,ZACH --

16:40 33-34 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by REED,JAMIR 16:23

-- REBOUND DEF by LAND,MAXWELL
16:13 33-37 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR

GOOD LAYUP by OLAMUYIWA,OLA(in the paint) 15:50 35-37 H 2
ASSIST  by MITCHELL,TRE --
FOUL  by MITCHELL,TRE 15:29
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:29

15:29 MISS FT by THOMPSON,MYLES
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:29 MISS FT by THOMPSON,MYLES
REBOUND DEF by REED,JAMIR --
MISS JUMPER by OLAMUYIWA,OLA 15:14

-- REBOUND DEF by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR
15:08 35-39 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by LASKEY,BRYCE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR
FOUL  by OLAMUYIWA,OLA 15:08
SUB OUT by NEWKIRK,ZACH 15:08
SUB OUT by OLAMUYIWA,OLA 15:08
SUB IN by SCANTLEBURY,NIGEL 15:08
SUB IN by AYANGMA,STEPHANE 15:08

15:08 35-40 H 5 GOOD FT by LASKEY,BRYCE(fastbreak)
14:58 FOUL  by THOMPSON,MYLES

GOOD FT by REED,JAMIR 14:58 36-40 H 4
14:58 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MYLES
14:58 SUB IN by GILES, JR.,RONELL

SUB OUT by OUTLAW,GREG 14:58
SUB IN by BAKER,MYLES 14:58
MISS FT by REED,JAMIR 14:58

-- REBOUND DEF by LAND,MAXWELL
14:42 36-42 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by GILES, JR.,RONELL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FLAGG,MARK
14:32 FOUL  by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR

GOOD JUMPER by AYANGMA,STEPHANE 14:16 38-42 H 4
ASSIST  by BAKER,MYLES --

13:41 MISS 3PTR by GILES, JR.,RONELL
REBOUND DEF by AYANGMA,STEPHANE --

13:25 FOUL  by LAND,MAXWELL



GOOD FT by REED,JAMIR 13:25 39-42 H 3
13:25 SUB OUT by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR
13:25 SUB IN by HARGIS,MARLON

MISS FT by REED,JAMIR 13:24
-- REBOUND DEF by LAND,MAXWELL

13:15 TURNOVER  by LAND,MAXWELL
STEAL  by REED,JAMIR 13:15
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 12:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:53
SUB OUT by REED,JAMIR 12:53
SUB IN by OUTLAW,GREG 12:53

12:46 FOUL  by GILES, JR.,RONELL
MISS FT by SCANTLEBURY,NIGEL 12:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SCANTLEBURY,NIGEL 12:45 40-42 H 2
GOOD FT by SCANTLEBURY,NIGEL 12:45 41-42 H 1
FOUL  by MITCHELL,TRE 12:29

12:29 SUB OUT by FLAGG,MARK
12:29 SUB IN by COHEN,JOSH
12:24 41-45 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by LAND,MAXWELL

GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,TRE 11:58 43-45 H 2
11:32 MISS JUMPER by GILES, JR.,RONELL

REBOUND DEF by SCANTLEBURY,NIGEL --
TURNOVER  by SCANTLEBURY,NIGEL 11:28

11:28 STEAL  by LASKEY,BRYCE
11:21 43-47 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HARGIS,MARLON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LASKEY,BRYCE
TURNOVER  by SCANTLEBURY,NIGEL 11:06

11:06 STEAL  by LAND,MAXWELL
11:01 MISS 3PTR by LASKEY,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,TRE --
GOOD LAYUP by SCANTLEBURY,NIGEL(in the paint) 10:52 45-47 H 2

10:34 MISS 3PTR by LAND,MAXWELL
-- REBOUND OFF by COHEN,JOSH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:30
SUB OUT by SCANTLEBURY,NIGEL 10:30
SUB IN by NEWKIRK,ZACH 10:30

10:11 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by OUTLAW,GREG 09:42

-- REBOUND DEF by COHEN,JOSH
09:29 MISS 3PTR by HARGIS,MARLON

-- REBOUND OFF by COHEN,JOSH
09:26 MISS LAYUP by COHEN,JOSH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,TRE --
MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,TRE 09:03
REBOUND OFF by OUTLAW,GREG --
MISS LAYUP by BAKER,MYLES(in the paint) 08:56

-- REBOUND DEF by HARGIS,MARLON
08:49 MISS 3PTR by LAND,MAXWELL

-- REBOUND OFF by GILES, JR.,RONELL
08:44 FOUL  by GILES, JR.,RONELL
08:44 TURNOVER  by GILES, JR.,RONELL
08:44 SUB OUT by LAND,MAXWELL
08:44 SUB IN by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR

SUB OUT by BAKER,MYLES 08:44
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,TRE 08:44
SUB OUT by AYANGMA,STEPHANE 08:44
SUB IN by SCANTLEBURY,NIGEL 08:44
SUB IN by KRISHNAN,IAN 08:44
SUB IN by WALLACE,KARRINGTON 08:44
MISS JUMPER by WALLACE,KARRINGTON(in the paint) 08:25

-- REBOUND DEF by HARGIS,MARLON



08:19 45-50 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by LASKEY,BRYCE(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by SCANTLEBURY,NIGEL(in the paint) 07:51 47-50 H 3

07:31 MISS 3PTR by HARGIS,MARLON
REBOUND DEF by KRISHNAN,IAN --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:21

07:21 SUB OUT by COHEN,JOSH
07:21 SUB IN by FLAGG,MARK

MISS JUMPER by NEWKIRK,ZACH 07:11
-- REBOUND DEF by FLAGG,MARK

06:57 MISS LAYUP by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WALLACE,KARRINGTON 06:57

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by NEWKIRK,ZACH 06:57
SUB IN by REED,JAMIR 06:57
FOUL  by OUTLAW,GREG 06:51

06:51 47-51 H 4 GOOD FT by HARGIS,MARLON
06:51 47-52 H 5 GOOD FT by HARGIS,MARLON

TURNOVER  by SCANTLEBURY,NIGEL 06:36
06:36 STEAL  by LASKEY,BRYCE

FOUL  by SCANTLEBURY,NIGEL 06:22
06:22 47-53 H 6 GOOD FT by HARGIS,MARLON
06:22 47-54 H 7 GOOD FT by HARGIS,MARLON
05:54 FOUL  by GILES, JR.,RONELL

MISS LAYUP by OUTLAW,GREG(in the paint) 05:44
REBOUND OFF by WALLACE,KARRINGTON --
GOOD DUNK by WALLACE,KARRINGTON(in the paint) 05:39 49-54 H 5

05:18 TURNOVER  by FLAGG,MARK
GOOD DUNK by WALLACE,KARRINGTON(in the paint) 05:01 51-54 H 3
ASSIST  by REED,JAMIR --

04:32 51-56 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by HARGIS,MARLON
-- ASSIST  by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR

04:13 FOUL  by HARGIS,MARLON
04:13 SUB OUT by FLAGG,MARK
04:13 SUB IN by THOMPSON,MYLES

GOOD FT by REED,JAMIR 04:13 52-56 H 4
GOOD FT by REED,JAMIR 04:13 53-56 H 3
FOUL  by REED,JAMIR 03:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:48

03:48 MISS FT by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:48 53-57 H 4 GOOD FT by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR
03:48 53-58 H 5 GOOD FT by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR

MISS 3PTR by KRISHNAN,IAN 03:35
-- REBOUND DEF by HARGIS,MARLON

03:06 MISS LAYUP by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OUTLAW,GREG --
MISS LAYUP by SCANTLEBURY,NIGEL(in the paint) 02:41

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MYLES
02:19 53-60 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,MYLES(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,KARRINGTON(in the paint) 02:07 55-60 H 5
ASSIST  by KRISHNAN,IAN --

01:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:52 SUB OUT by HARGIS,MARLON
01:52 SUB IN by FLAGG,MARK

SUB OUT by KRISHNAN,IAN 01:52
SUB IN by BAKER,MYLES 01:52

01:46 TURNOVER  by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR
STEAL  by WALLACE,KARRINGTON 01:46

01:45 FOUL  by FLAGG,MARK
GOOD FT by WALLACE,KARRINGTON(fastbreak) 01:45 56-60 H 4
MISS FT by WALLACE,KARRINGTON(fastbreak) 01:44

-- REBOUND DEF by FLAGG,MARK



01:27 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,MYLES(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by REED,JAMIR --
FOUL  by WALLACE,KARRINGTON 01:19
TURNOVER  by WALLACE,KARRINGTON 01:19

01:01 TURNOVER  by GILES, JR.,RONELL
STEAL  by REED,JAMIR 01:01
TURNOVER  by REED,JAMIR 00:57

00:57 STEAL  by LASKEY,BRYCE
FOUL  by WALLACE,KARRINGTON 00:31
SUB OUT by WALLACE,KARRINGTON 00:31
SUB IN by AYANGMA,STEPHANE 00:31

00:31 MISS FT by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:31 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MYLES
00:31 SUB IN by LAND,MAXWELL
00:31 56-61 H 5 GOOD FT by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR

MISS 3PTR by OUTLAW,GREG 00:21
-- REBOUND DEF by FLAGG,MARK

FOUL  by REED,JAMIR 00:17
00:17 MISS FT by FLAGG,MARK(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:17 MISS FT by FLAGG,MARK(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by AYANGMA,STEPHANE --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:12
SUB OUT by OUTLAW,GREG 00:12
SUB IN by MITCHELL,TRE 00:12
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,MYLES 00:09

-- REBOUND DEF by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR
FOUL  by SCANTLEBURY,NIGEL 00:07

00:07 MISS FT by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:07 56-62 H 6 GOOD FT by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR(fastbreak)
GOOD 3PTR by AYANGMA,STEPHANE 00:02 59-62 H 3
ASSIST  by BAKER,MYLES --


